

MUNICIPAL WORKER V (FOREMAN)

Cypress County is a rural municipality in the southeast corner of Alberta. The county's approximately 7,800 residents live on farms, acreage subdivisions and in 10 small urban communities. Cypress County promotes a relaxed rural lifestyle and a safe community for families. Along with the City of Medicine Hat, CFB Suffield and Cypress Hills Provincial Park, this area is a great place to live and work.

We have an exciting opportunity for a Municipal Worker V (Foreman). Reporting to the Public Works Operations Supervisor, the Municipal Worker V oversees the day-to-day work activities of oiling crew, gravel crew and other related areas. You review work being done to ensure work is completed in a timely, efficient and effective manner and in accordance with County standards and tender agreement specifications.

The successful candidate will bring a minimum of five (5) years experience in construction or municipal road work, including supervisory or lead hand experience. You have a Valid Class 1 Driver's License with acceptable driving record combined with proven ability to operate a variety of heavy and medium equipment, vehicles and machinery used in operations and maintenance functions. You are proficient with MS Office products including word processing and spreadsheet applications and familiarity with GIS is preferred. You have demonstrated organizational, coaching and mentoring skills. You have good oral and written communication skills and enjoy working with a wide range of people.

Cypress County offers a highly attractive total compensation package, including competitive salary, excellent benefits, participation in the Local Authorities Pension Plan, in addition to supporting learning and development opportunities. This full-time, permanent position entails a 40-hour work week. To learn more about what Cypress County has to offer please visit our website, www.cypress.ab.ca

If this opportunity interests you, please forward your resume and cover letter no later than:

4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 3, 2024, to competitions@cypress.ab.ca

Cypress County would like to thank all applicants for their interest and time but only those under consideration will be contacted.